
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 13 April 2010 No. 4456

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 13 April 2010 No. 4456

TENDER NO: F1/9-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy ON THE DEvElOP-

mENT AND ImPlEmENTATION OF 
THE FIvE-yEAR ENGlISH lANGuAGE 
PROFI-CIENCy PROGRAmmE (ElPP),  
NATIONAl INSTITuTE FOR EDuCA-
TIONAl DEvElOPmENT (NIED) - 
mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: F1/9-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF lEARNER PREGNANCy 

POlICy - mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.
lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A20-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF FOOD 

AND NON-FOOD ITEmS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN CHIlDREN’S HOmE, EROS 
PARK, WINDHOEK, FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 01 mAy 2010 TO 30 APRIl 2011 
- mINISTRy OF GENDER EquAlITy 
AND CHIlD WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO:  A23-42/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF RAIN 

COATS AND WINTER COATS TO 
THE NAmIBIAN POlICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD OF 01 mAy 2010 TO 30 
APRIl 2011 - mINISTRy SAFETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A23-57/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF HAND-

CuFFS TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 mAy 
2010 TO 30 APRIl 2011 - mINISTRy 
SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A23-61/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF RADIO 

EquIPmENT AND REPAIRS TO THE 
NAmIBIAN POlICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD OF 1 mAy 2010 TO 30 
APRIl 2013 - mINISTRy SAFETy AND 
SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: F1/7-2/2010
DESCRIPTION: SOlAR ElECTRIFICATION OF SCHOOlS 

IN THE OSHIKOTO AND OHANGWENA 
REGIONS - mINISTRy OF mINES AND 
ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1 -2/2010
DESCRIPTION: AIRPORT HOuSING AT HOSEA KuTA-

KO INTERNATIONAl AIRPORT IN THE 
KHOmAS REGION - mINISTRy OF FI-
NANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$300-00 
ClOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010 
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-3/2010
DESCRIPTION: NEW mulTI - PuRPOSE yOuTH RE- 

SOuRCE CENTRE AT GOBABIS PHA-

SE 1 IN THE OmAHEKE REGION - mI- 
NISTRy OF yOuTH, NATIONAl SER-
vICE SPORT AND CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 13 APRIl 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

TENDER NO:  F1/17-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF DIGITAl BIOmETRIC 

SIGNATuRE SySTEm - mINISTRy OF 
FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 27 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A23-43/2010
DESCRIPTION: CuT, mAKE AND TRIm OF CAmOu-

FlAGE uNIFORm FOR THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
mAy 2010 TO 30 APRIl 2011 - mINISTRy 
OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A23-78/2010
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF ClEANING 

mATERIAlS TO THE NAmIBIAN PO-
lICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 
mAy 2010 TO 30 APRIl 2011 - mINISTRy 
OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 27 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO:  F1/1-1/2010
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE - 
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: A24-5/2010
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECuRITy SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD OF 1 JuNE 2010 TO 
30 mAy 2013 - mINISTRy OF yOuTH, 
NATIONAl SERvICE, SPORT AND 
CulTuRE.

lEvy PAyABlE:  N$200-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 20 APRIl 2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-4/2010
DESCRIPTION: uPGRADING OF OFF-SHORE ISlAND 

INFRASTRuCTuRE AT lüDERITz IN 
THE KARAS REGION FOR THE DEPART-
mENT OF WORKS - mINISTRy OF 
FISHERIES AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 20 APRIl 2010
NB: EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS!!!

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705



No. 4456 Government Gazette 13 April 2010 3

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


